R1000 / R1040 / R1080
1 – Zone Temperature Controller: Heat-only
Heating-off-cooling
Three-point stepping
DIN-Format: 96mm x 96mm / 48mm x 96mm / 96mm x 48mm
Description and operating manual
ELOTECH  Industrieelektronik GmbH
Verbindungsstraße 27

authorized companies.
Manual: R10x0-20-00-000-X_EN         Release: 1.03      © Elotech GmbH Page 3 / 20
 4  Type Code
Manual: R10x0-20-00-000-X_EN         Release: 1.03      © Elotech GmbH Page 4 / 20
R10x0 00- - 00020- x-
R1000
R1040
Power supply 230 VAC1
Power supply 24 VDC5
2/3-point controller / 3-point-stepping-controller20
Sensor: PT100, Ni120,
Thermocouple J, K, L, N, S
Format 96mm x 96mm
Format 48mm x 96mm
00
R1080 Format 96mm x 48mm
 5  Connection Diagram
Manual: R10x0-20-00-000-X_EN         Release: 1.03      © Elotech GmbH Page 5 / 20
+Uout
1
2
3
5
4
7
6
/ DC -
N / DC +
L
 OUT A
 OUT B
Relay
Relay
Power Supply
10
11
13
12
15
14
+
- OUT L  Logic
++++
−−−−
ϑ ϑ
TC PT100
3-wire
PT100
2-wire
 6  Display and Keyboard
LED H: Heating active LED A1: Alarm 1
LED C: Cooling active LED Setpoint ramp active LED A2: Alarm 2
Key functions:
Parameter key (parameter preselection)
Adjustment of chosen parameter (e.g. setpoint) to higher or lower values.
Short operation: single-step adjustment
Longer operation: quick-scanning
When the parameter adjustments have been altered but not entered,
the display will flash bright/dark.
Confirmation and storage of the preselected values.
The display will show a light chain as a control of this function.
Manual: R10x0-20-00-000-X_EN         Release: 1.03      © Elotech GmbH Page 6 / 20
 6.1 Operating Levels
The operation of the controller is divided into 4 levels.
After power up the device will be in the operating level.